

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 11/30/18 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 11/30/18
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 1

PROJECT(S) : RUTLAND-MIDDWCRS (23) C/2 (RE-AD)

CONTRACT ID : 18B041
 CALL ORDER : 001
 CONTRACT TIME : 06/30/19 COMPLETION DATE

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :

RUTLAND-MIDDLEBURY WCRS (23) C/2 RE-ADV - THE RUTLAND SIDING IS LOCATED SOUTH OF PARK STREET IN RUTLAND CITY AND RUTLAND TOWN, VERMONT; COMMENCING ABOUT 900 FEET NORTH OF US ROUTE 4 BEHIND FARRELL DISTRIBUTING (SOUTH SWITCH AT MILEPOST 52.92) AND EXTENDING NORTH TOWARD PARK STREET, STOPPING APPROXIMATELY 500 FEET BEFORE THE ROAD (NORTH SWITCH AT MILEPOST 53.60). THE PROPOSED WORK IN MIDDLEBURY IS LOCATED AT THE MIDDLEBURY RAILYARD BETWEEN MILEPOST 87.73 AND 88.24).

TOWN(S) : RUTLAND CITY MIDDLEBURY
 RUTLAND TOWN
 COUNTY : RUTLAND
 DISTRICT : D03

THE RUTLAND SIDING PROJECT INCLUDES INSTALLATION OF BALLAST, TIES AND TRACK ATOP A PARTIALLY CONSTRUCTED SUBBASE THAT WAS PREPARED BY THE OPERATING RAILROAD IN ANTICIPATION OF THE NEED FOR ADDITIONAL TRAIN STORAGE FOR RUTLAND OPERATIONS. 105LB RAIL WEIGHT WILL BE USED FOR THE FULL LENGTH OF THE PROJECT. THE NEW SIDING WOULD BE APPROXIMATELY 3,550 FEET IN LENGTH AND LOCATED TO THE EAST OF THE EXISTING MAIN LINE. THE PROPOSED WORK IN MIDDLEBURY INCLUDES THE REPLACEMENT OF 6 EXISTING SWITCHES WITH FIVE NO. 8 SWITCHES AND ONE NO. 10 SWITCH. NOTICE TO BIDDERS - MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING ATTENDANCE. PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT A MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING FOR RUTLAND-MIDDLEBURY WCRS(23) C/2 WAS HELD ON TUESDAY, OCTOBER 30, 2018. ATTENDANCE AT THE PREVIOUSLY HELD PRE-BID MEETING IS REQUIRED TO BE ELIGIBLE TO SUBMIT A BID FOR THIS PROJECT. ADDITIONALLY, CONTRACTORS WHOM PREVIOUSLY BOTH ATTENDED THE MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING AND WERE APPROVED TO BID ON THE RUTLAND-MIDDLEBURY WCRS(23) C/2 PROJECT ARE ELIGIBLE TO BID ON THIS RE-ADVERTISED PROJECT WITHOUT RESUBMITTING A CA-82 FORM. NEW BIDDER PRE-QUALIFICATIONS ARE ACCEPTABLE AS WELL GIVEN ATTENDANCE AT THE PRE-BID MEETING.

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.	\$ 2,637,821.00	100.0000%
2	110909410510 MARKOWSKI EXCAVATING, INC.	\$ 2,647,145.94	100.3535%
3	11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$ 2,684,000.00	101.7506%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001	RUTLAND EPSC							

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 11/30/18 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 11/30/18
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 2

PROJECT(S) : RUTLAND-MIDDWCRS (23) C/2 (RE-AD)

CONTRACT ID : 18B041

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) 110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.		(2) 110909410510 MARKOWSKI EXCAVATING, INC.		(3) 11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0005 201.10 CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS	LUMP		11100.00000	11100.00	4000.16000	4000.16	5750.00000	5750.00
0010 203.15 COMMON EXCAVATION	2110.000	CY	5.00000	10550.00	16.84000	35532.40	12.50000	26375.00
0015 204.22 TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	1.000	CY	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00
0020 204.25 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	500.000	CY	8.00000	4000.00	18.44000	9220.00	20.50000	10250.00
0025 204.30 GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES	335.000	CY	10.00000	3350.00	42.20000	14137.00	40.00000	13400.00
0030 301.26 SUBBASE OF CRUSHED GRAVEL, FINE GRADED	45.000	CY	75.00000	3375.00	38.91000	1750.95	72.00000	3240.00
0035 613.10 STONE FILL, TYPE I	50.000	CY	75.00000	3750.00	60.40000	3020.00	90.00000	4500.00
0040 630.15 FLAGGERS	80.000	HR	75.00000	6000.00	36.58000	2926.40	34.00000	2720.00
0045 635.11 MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION	LUMP		297700.00000	297700.00	212073.38000	212073.38	203000.00000	203000.00
0050 641.15 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.000	EACH	10000.00000	20000.00	4767.75000	9535.50	3100.00000	6200.00
0055 649.21 GEOTEXTILE UNDER RAILROAD BALLAST	7620.000	SY	2.00000	15240.00	1.30000	9906.00	1.75000	13335.00
0060 649.31 GEOTEXTILE UNDER STONE FILL	240.000	SY	3.00000	720.00	2.79000	669.60	2.20000	528.00
0065 649.51 GEOTEXTILE FOR SILT FENCE	1000.000	SY	7.00000	7000.00	2.34000	2340.00	7.50000	7500.00
0070 649.515 GEOTEXTILE FOR SILT FENCE, WOVEN WIRE REINFORCED	380.000	SY	9.00000	3420.00	3.25000	1235.00	15.00000	5700.00
0075 651.15 SEED	100.000	LB	8.00000	800.00	5.10000	510.00	6.00000	600.00
0080 651.18 FERTILIZER	770.000	LB	1.00000	770.00	0.99000	762.30	2.00000	1540.00
0085 651.20 AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	3.200	TON	500.00000	1600.00	650.00000	2080.00	650.00000	2080.00
0090 651.25 HAY MULCH	3.200	TON	500.00000	1600.00	462.00000	1478.40	1000.00000	3200.00
0095 651.40 GRUBBING MATERIAL	135.000	SY	10.00000	1350.00	12.21000	1648.35	12.00000	1620.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 11/30/18 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 11/30/18
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 3

PROJECT(S) : RUTLAND-MIDDWCERS (23) C/2 (RE-AD)

CONTRACT ID : 18B041

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) 110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.		(2) 110909410510 MARKOWSKI EXCAVATING, INC.		(3) 11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0100 652.10 EPSC PLAN		LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00	5435.00000	5435.00	3100.00000	3100.00
0105 652.20 MONITORING EPSC PLAN	40.000	HR	5.00000	200.00	43.00000	1720.00	40.00000	1600.00
0110 652.30 MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.)	1.000	LU	5000.00000	5000.00	5000.00000	5000.00	5000.00000	5000.00
0115 653.20 TEMPORARY EROSION MATTING	4440.000	SY	2.00000	8880.00	1.24000	5505.60	2.10000	9324.00
0120 653.50 BARRIER FENCE	1115.000	LF	2.00000	2230.00	2.28000	2542.20	3.50000	3902.50
0125 653.55 PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE	7055.000	LF	1.00000	7055.00	1.48000	10441.40	1.00000	7055.00
0130 690.50 PRICE ADJUSTMENT, FUEL (N.A.B.I.)	1.000	LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0135 900.615 SPECIAL PROVISION (MAINTENANCE OF RAILROAD TRAFFIC) (N.A.B.I.)	60000.000	DL	1.00000	60000.00	1.00000	60000.00	1.00000	60000.00
0140 900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (CPM SCHEDULE)	6.000	EACH	200.00000	1200.00	800.00000	4800.00	400.00000	2400.00
0145 900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (FURNISH AND INSTALL CROSS TIES) (8'-6" TIES)	2155.000	EACH	83.00000	178865.00	78.54000	169253.70	100.00000	215500.00
0150 900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (FURNISH AND INSTALL TURNOUT) (NO. 10 TURNOUT)	3.000	EACH	108600.00000	325800.00	108631.95000	325895.85	113000.00000	339000.00
0155 900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (FURNISH AND INSTALL TURNOUT) (NO. 8 TURNOUT)	5.000	EACH	108940.00000	544700.00	108940.65000	544703.25	110000.00000	550000.00
0160 900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (RAISE, ALIGN, AND SURFACE TURNOUT) (NO.10 TURNOUT)	3.000	EACH	6300.00000	18900.00	6300.00000	18900.00	9000.00000	27000.00
0165 900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (RAISE, ALIGN, AND SURFACE TURNOUT) (NO.8 TURNOUT)	5.000	EACH	6300.00000	31500.00	6300.00000	31500.00	9000.00000	45000.00
0170 900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT OF CROSS TIES) (8'-6" TIES)	300.000	EACH	138.00000	41400.00	134.73000	40419.00	140.00000	42000.00
0175 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (JOINTED RAIL) (105 DY	7530.000	LF	12.00000	90360.00	18.16000	136744.80	14.25000	107302.50
0180 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (RAISE, ALIGN, AND SURFACE TRACK)	6105.000	LF	6.00000	36630.00	5.52000	33699.60	10.00000	61050.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 11/30/18 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 11/30/18
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 4

PROJECT(S) : RUTLAND-MIDDWCERS (23) C/2 (RE-AD)

CONTRACT ID : 18B041

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.		(2) 110909410510 MARKOWSKI EXCAVATING, INC.		(3) 11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0185 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (REMOVE AND REPLACE RAILROAD TRACKS)	4800.000 LF	62.00000	297600.00	55.58000	266784.00	60.00000	288000.00
0190 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE)	LUMP	34500.00000	34500.00	11040.00000	11040.00	10802.00000	10802.00
0195 900.670 SPECIAL PROVISION (CONCRETE RETAINING WALL)	2890.000 SF	80.00000	231200.00	131.74000	380728.60	95.00000	274550.00
0200 900.670 SPECIAL PROVISION (UNIT BLOCK WALL)	235.000 SF	110.00000	25850.00	90.70000	21314.50	220.00000	51700.00
0205 900.675 SPECIAL PROVISION (FINE GRADING OF SUBBASE)	8000.000 SY	3.00000	24000.00	0.69000	5520.00	1.00000	8000.00
0210 900.680 SPECIAL PROVISION (RAILROAD BALLAST)	7225.000 TON	38.00000	274550.00	34.92000	252297.00	36.00000	260100.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	2,637,821.00	\$	2,647,145.94	\$	2,684,000.00
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL		\$	2,637,821.00	\$	2,647,145.94	\$	2,684,000.00
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)		\$	2,637,821.00	\$	2,647,145.94	\$	2,684,000.00